PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Breton	02/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company
Street Address:	600 N. Dairy Ashford
Internal Address:	MA-1135
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079-1175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)293-6707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-293-3402

Email: Legal-IP@conocophillips.com

Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company, IP Services Grou

Address Line 1: 600 N. Dairy Ashford

Address Line 2: MA-1135

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77079-1175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34311 - KWS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle W. Sherrill

Total Attachments: 2

501337082

source=34311US_Breton_Assignment#page1.tif source=34311US_Breton_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 025226 FRAME: 0645

00 126352

PATENT

Declaration of Inventorship and	Docket No.:
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	34311 US

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that				
This declaration is directed to and is an Assignment	nent of the rights, title and interest in the following invention:			
X United States of America rights, tit	X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention including applications and patents			
X United States Provisional Patent A	X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/140,667 filed 12/24/2008			
Un ited States Utility Patent Applica	cation Serial Nofiled			
Un ited States Patent No(s).				
Preliminary Amendment enclosed l	herewith, dated / /			
	n the invention including international applications and patents			
International (PCT) Patent Applica	cation Serial No.			
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention				
TAR-FREE GASI	SIFICATION SYSTEM AND PROCESS			
Whereas, we, the below -identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");				
I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;				
I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above;				
I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
÷	ified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified			
	valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;			
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;				
And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;				
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.				
Inventors (assignors)				
First Inventor: Albert C. Tsang	Mailing Address 6411 Aspen Cove Ct., Sugar Land, TX 77479			
Signature:	Citizenship: US			
Second Inventor: David L. Breton	Mailing Address 12114 Normont Drive, Houston, TX 77070			
Signature: Havel Z. Britin	Citizenship: <u>US</u>			
Assignee Name: ConocoPhillips Company	Mailing Addraga 600 North Dairy Achford			
Name: ConocoPhillips Company	Mailing Address: 600 North Dairy Ashford Houston, Texas 77079-1175			
	United States of America			

Declaration of Inventorship and Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.: 34311 US

Notarization		
Executed this 18 day of February in the year 2010 At Houston (city) Texas (State)		
State of <u>Texas</u>		
County of Harris		
Before me personally appeared David L Breton		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is		
authorized to execute the same this day of february in the year 2010 [Notary Public]		
[SEAL] BLANE WISDOM Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. August 21, 2012		
My Commission Expires: August 21, 2012		

RECORDED: 11/01/2010